

**GENERAL
ASSEMBLY**

**ASSEMBLEE
GENERALE**

A/AC.13/SC.2/4/Corr.1
26 June 1947

ENGLISH ONLY

SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON PALESTINE

SUBCOMMITTEE TWO

CORRIGENDUM TO DOCUMENT A/AC.13/SC.2/4

B. REQUESTS FROM INDIVIDUALS

Paragraph 4 should read:

"Rahel Ber, Haifa.

Not within the scope of the hearings."

Paragraph 15 should read:

"D. Pantofaru, Haifa.

No reason for a hearing."

Paragraph 17 should read:

"Rabbi M. M. Porush, Jerusalem.

Notwithstanding that the applicant expresses a very wise view in saying 'the safest plan is to continue our struggle without a practical plan', there is not sufficient reason for a hearing."